

MODEMA

\*910132129

PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA

WILSON RESTORATION INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15239

724-733-8571

## Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

SH-P TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728

304-789-2411

1	·		·			· ·	
04 / 28	NTED /2011	TEI	ams of SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT		06/16/	2011		RTD	OPENING TIME	1 1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	REPLACI	. 1 7 15 1	JB	T.A.T.D.	910-65	1,405.00	21,075.00
					LINTELS AT WINDO	W OPENINGS	
	LOCATEI	ON T	HE GO	RE BU	ILDING COMPLEX.		
0002		1	JB		910-65		71,950.00
	SPOT PO	NITIN	G BRI	CK AN	D STONE.		
0003			<b></b>				
	A TEST	1 PANEL	ЈВ ТО В	1.4	910-65 E OF 3'X3' AREA	O ESTABLISH	2,500.00
	AN ACCE	PTABL			OF WORK AND SER		
	FOR EVA	LUATI	IG AN	ACC	EPTING SUBSEQUENT	WORK.	
0004		1	гв		910-65		35,850.00
	REPLACE	WIND	MA W	DOO 0	R CAULKING AT GOR	E AND	
	ADMINIS'	TRATIC	N BU	LDIN	· .		/ESCEIVED
							M JM 16 A 10: 29
SIGNATURE	•			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS	
TITLE		FEI	v ·				Z TOTAL
\A/I I	EN DEODO	1001010	<b>—</b>			ADDRESS CHANGE	5 N HOUVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA 15239

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

The Control of the Co	PAINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING D	8/2011   ATE: 06/16/2011	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER I UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•			
005	JB 910-6	5	21,905.00
	IN-FILL OPENINGS ON ROOF AT	THE ADMINITURE ATTON	21,900.00
: !	The state of the s	THE ADMINISTRATION	; <b> </b>
	BUILDING AT THE ELEVATOR ROO	OM, INCLUDES EIGHT SMALL	
	OPENINGS AND TWO LARGE CIRCU	JLAR OPENINGS.	
		· Whose	
006	фВ 910-69	5	0
	COLOR MATCH AND TEXTURE TYPE	E NI MODUAD AND CEMENT	<u> </u>
		TO MONTANT CEMENT	1
	USED FOR ALL JOINTS ABOVE GR	ADE TO MATCH EXISTING	:
	MORTAR.		
007	JB 910-65	-	
	1   1	,	17,475.00
	REPAIR CHIMNEY AT THE ADMINI	STRATION BUILDING AND	
	SDOT DOTAGE MAIN DELLA TARREST		
	SPOT POINT THE REMAINING CHI	MNEY.	
800	JB 910-65		
	REMOVE AND RECAULK ALL JOINT	C IN THE TOP OF A PARTY	9,500.00
	3.33.1	THE TOP STONE BAND	
. ·	AT GORE BUILDING.		1
	SCUTIFICATION AIR	E RAD TEGRIC AND SOURCE IN	
IGNATURE	ocenevense siu	E POR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE , DA	ATE .
ITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	VHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250 PITTSBURGH PA 15239

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/28/2011 **BID OPENING DATE** 06/16/2011 BID OPENING TIME 30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0009 JВ 910-65 51,905.00 1 POWER WASH ALL MASONRY WORK AND SEAL ALL MASONRY AFTER REPAIRS ARE COMPLETE **0**010 JВ 910-65 0 1 SALVAGE ANY RESUABLE BRICK FOR RE-USE. PROVIDE ALL LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT AND ANYTHING NECESSARY TO PROVIDE AND RESTORE APPROXIMATELY 72,000 SQUARE FEET OF BRICK AND MASONRY REPAIR ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 05/18/2011 AT :00 PM IN THE BUSINESS OFFICE AT HOPEMONT HOSPITAL LOCATED AT 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*910132129

PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA

WILSON RESTORATION INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
One of the state of the 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15239

724-733-8571

RFO NUMBER HOP11145

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 3<u>04-558-0067</u>

•
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOU
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV

URCES 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/1	6/2011	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OFFICIAL DERE-BID. REPRESENTA IN DISQUAL ACCEPT ANY THE BIDDER COMPLETED SHEET. TH WILL NOT A FAILURE TO ADDITION, THEIR E-MA ALL POTENT THE STARTI LATE, BUT FORTION OF BIDDERS WH FORTION OF OF THE PRE ATTENDANCE INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QU BUSINESS OF VIA USPS, NO VENDOR QUESTIONS	OCUMENT VERING FAILURE TO PRIVE NAME ON IFICATION OF OTHER DOCUME IS RESPONSIFURE THE INFORMATION OF OTHER INFORMATION OF OTHER INFORMATION OF THE PRESENT O	YING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S THE BID. THE ST INTATION TO VERIF LE FOR ENSURING ON REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE PONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTENDA AT ALL POTENTIAL D FAX NUMBER.  RE REQUESTED TO HE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE R CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY BE PERMITTED TO  BE PERMITTED TO  OUESTIONS MAY B OR EMAIL. IN O INFAIR ADVANTAGE,	AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE  ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART SIGN THE  UGH CLOSE OF E SENT RDER TO ASSURE NO SUBSTANTIVE F POSSIBLE	AMOUNT
DEPARTMENT FURCHASING	OF ADMINISTR	ATION		
	NGTON STREET,	EAST		
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQ NUMBER HOP11145 5

Address correspondence to a trention of

ROBERTA WAGNER <u>304-558-0067</u>

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA 15239

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/16	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CHARLESTON, FAX: 304-55	8-4115			
EMAIL: ROB	ERTA.A. WAGN	ER@WV.GOV		
		ICATIONS NAMED H		
		F QUALITY ONLY A		
		PREFERENCE OR FA		
ATTEDNATES	BRAND OR VE	NDOR. VENDORS W TATE AND INCLUDE	HO ARE BIDDING	
T.TTEDATIDE	PUD SECTET	CATIONS. FAILUR	PERTINENT	
INFORMATION	FOR ANY AL	TERNATES MAY BE	E TO PROVIDE	
REJECTION O	F THE BID.	THE STATE RESERV	JES THE DICHT	
TO WAIVE MI	NOR IRREGUL	ARITIES IN BIDS	OR SPECIFICATIONS	
IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH SEC	FION 148-1-4(F)	OF THE WEST	
VIRGINIA LE	GISLATIVE R	ULES AND REGULAT	IONS.	and the second second
and the state of the section of the			:	
EXHIBIT 5			en de la companya de La companya de la co	, * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
WEST VIRGIN	IA CODE 21-	LD-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICITA-	
TION FOR A	PUBLIC IMPR	OVEMENT CONSTRUCT	TION CONTRACT	10.00 to 10.
REQUIRES EA	CH VENDOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	FOR THE WORK TO	4 * **
SUBMIT AT T	HE SAME TIM	E AN AFFIDAVIT O	F COMPLIANCE WIT	the state of
THE BID. TH	E ENCLOSED	DRUG-FREE WORKPL	ACE AFFIDAVIT	
MUST BE SIG	NED AND SUB	MITTED WITH THE	BID AS EVIDENCE	
OF THE VEND	ок'я срмеці	ANCE WITH THE PR	OVISIONS OF ARTI-	
CLE 1D, CHA	PITER 21 OF	THE WEST VIRGINIA	A CODE. FAILURE	
TO SUBMIT T	HE SIGNED D	RUG-FREE WORKPLA	CE AFFIDAVIT WITH	
THE BID SHA	LL RESULT I	N DISQUALIFICATION	ON OF SUCH BID.	
NOTICE TO P		IS CONTRACT IS TO		
		S AFTER THE NOTIC		
IS RECEIVED	. UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFIE	D, THE FULLY	
PROCEED.	RCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	,
	l     see de	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
WILEN DECRONDING			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*910132129

PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA

WILSON RESTORATION INC

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

724-733-8571

REO NUMBER HOP11145

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER <u> 304-558-0067</u>

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRI		TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/ BID OPENING DATE		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
	o formación de la companya de la co	06/16/	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	er Arr		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	RIGHT '	TO CAN	CEL TI	HIS CO	DNTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	\$UPPLI	ED ARE HE SPE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
in the second of	THE HIC RATES I	GHER OI AS ESTI I VIRG	THE ABLISI INIA	U.S. HED F( CODE	DEPARTME OR PRESTO	NT OF LAND N COUNT , SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGI Y, PURSUANT (PREVAILING	<u>.</u>
	INTERES REQUIRE PR IN A	ST FOR ED BY S ANY AMI	PAYMI STATE SRICAI	ENTS I LAW) I INS'	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE FITUTE OF	PT FOR A D IN THI ARCHITI	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED	
	WORKERS A CERT	S' COMI IFICATI	PENSAT E FROI	TION: 1 WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQUI PENSATIO	RED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF OF THIS	THE IT	TEMS ( RACT:	CHECKI	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMM ISSUANC THE BII	MERCIAL CE OF ( DOCUM	GENE CONTRA IENTS	ERAL I CT. THE	IABILITY UNLESS O	INSURAL THERWIST	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO S SPECIFIED IN DF INSURANCE	
	FURNISH	I PROOF	OF B	UILDI 1008	RS RISK	- ALL RI AMOUNT C	FUL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE		<u></u>	<u></u>			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FÉ	IN				ADDDESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*910132129

PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA

WILSON RESTORATION INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15239

724-733-8571

## Request for

BEO NUMBER HOP11145

Address correspondence to attention of

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING

150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728

304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SAL	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/	/2011	Miles and a second seco	<u> Par</u> amananan ma <u>ng</u>				THE SELECTION OF THE SE
BID OPENING DATE		/16/2011		BTD	OPENING T	TMF 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPI		AMOUNT
	(XX) BONI	os: FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMO	UNT OF	
	THE BID F	PAYABLE T D WITH EA	O THE CH BI	STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC	IRGINIA, S	SHALL BE CESSEUL	
	MATERIAL BONDS MAY	BOND FOR BE PROV	100% IDED	OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	F THE CONT	TRACT.	
	STATE OF	WEST VIR	MPANY GINIA	AUTHORIZED TO D  A LETTER OF C  ONLY BE ALLOWED	O BUSINESS REDIT SUBN	S IN THE	
	UNDER \$10 ACCECPTAB	00,000. BLE IN LI	PERSO EU OF	NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND ERIAL BOND	CHECKS ARE	е мот І	
	( ) MAIN COVERING THE SUCCE	THE ROOF	ING S	A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A	MAINTENAN REQUIREME1	NCE BOND NT OF	
	REV. 11/0	0					en e
	EXHIBIT 7		+ .i		÷		
	DOMESTIC PROJECTS	ALUMINUM	, GLA	ss & steel in pu	BLIC WORKS	3	
	SEQ., EVE ALTERATION	RY CONTRA N, REPAIR	ACT FOR	I VIRGINIA CODE OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T	RECONSTRU	JCTION,	
] (	IN THE CA MORE THAN STEEL ARE GLASS, OR IN ADDITIO	SE OF STE \$50,000 REQUIRED STEEL PROON, ITEMS	SEL ON WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE OF TH	NLY, WHERE THE CO HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC IS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQUI PUBLIC WORKS SH	OST OF STE 0,000 POUN EPT ONLY A HE UNITED EPMENT PUR ALL BE MAD	EEL IS JDS OF ALUMINUM STATES.	
BIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*910132129

PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA

WILSON RESTORATION INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15239

724-733-8571

Request for |

**BEQ NUMBER** HOP11145

8

Address concession dence to a mention of

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 04/28/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2011 BID OPENING TIME 30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 pounds of steel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING office may Request, in writing, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. INDICATE IN THEIR BID | IF THEY ARE ALL VENDORS MUST SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



N D O R

\*910132129

PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA

WILSON RESTORATION INC

PURCHASING DEVISION.

WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15239

724-733-8571

## Request for

RFO NUMBER HOP11145

9

ADDHESSICORRESPONDENCERO ATRICNION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 04/28/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <u>06/16/2011</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM

> THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE

> AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE

SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR

ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED BIDDERS AND TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT TO APPLY THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.

**REV.** 11/96

EXHIBIT 10

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NOSI:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER HOP11145 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER <u> 304-558-0067</u>

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA 15239 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		V 9IHS	i <b>A</b>	F.O.B.		FREIGHT 1	ERMS				
	1/28/2011						-				
BID OPENING DATE	: 54666500000	(440000000	06/16/	2011			BID (	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE		QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNITPRI	CE	AMOL	JNT
	NO. NO. NO. VENI REPI ORAL AND INFO	1 2 3 4 5 NDEI ENDI ORRESI ANY ORMA	RSTAND UM(S)  MUST ENTATION STATION	THAT MAY BI CLEAR: ON MAI ION HI E PER: ISSUEI NS BY RES	E CAU	JRE TO CONSE FOR RESTAND TASSUMED TO STAND TO STAND TO STAND TO STAND TO STAND AND STA	NFIRM TI JECTION THAT AN TO BE MANDOR'S INDING SINDING ND ADDEN DOENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF THE BI Y VERBAL ADE DURING REPRESENTA' ONLY THE IS BINDING GNATURE SE	OF TH DS. ANY TIVES E	AMQU	INT
				COI	TRAC'	TORS LICE	ISE				
	PER:	SONS		RING T	O PEI	RFORM CONT	TRACTING ST VIRG	RES THAT A: WORK IN ' INIA CONTRI NOTIONS	THIS		
SIGNATURE	**************	<u>garang tang tang tang an</u>					TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE			F	EIN				ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

6H H

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA 15239

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRI	NTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/28/					
BID OPENING DATE	06/16	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LICENSE. A MADE BY CONCAPITOL COM	PPLICATIONS TACTING THE PLEX, BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	RS LICENSE MAY BI	<b>Ξ</b>
Andrew Commence of the Commenc		BIDDER TO BER ON THEI		RACTORS	
2000 2000	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Wilson Rest	toration, INC.	,
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	. WV.0270	03	
	THE SUCCESSICOPY OF THE	IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRION ACT	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
		AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND REGULAT:	IONS, AND T I FOR QUOTA' THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASII HE INFORMATION PI TION" ISSUED BY T UTHORITY GOVERNII	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TI	OURCE, VERBA IE INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT: AL OR WRITTEN, WI ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VO	TICH CONTRADICTS  THE SOURCES AS	
	BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT	CCY PROTECT:	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	AY DEEM THE	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
	·		TELEPRONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

HOP11145

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA 15239

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	ITED TER	IMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.8		FREIGHT TERMS
04/28/ BID OPENING DATE			·.					
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/16/10 OG/16/10 OG/	2011 UOP	ÇAT.	imes a siti		OPENING T		:30PM
LINE	QUAIVITT	UUP	NÖ.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT P	106	AMOUNT
	CONTRACT NUL: WITHOUT FURT:			, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CONTI	RACT	·
	REV. 5/2009		٠				·	
te			ио,	rice				
personal control of the control of t	A SIGNED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	TO:			
	PURCHAS BUILDING 2019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING'	IVISION S'	TREET, EA	ST			1 to 1
	CHARLES'	ron,	WV 2.	5305-0130	l , 			
	THE BID SHOU. THE ENVELOPE						FACE OF	
er in de la companya	SEALED BID			e grand				
	BUYER:		 	RW/FILE				
	REQ. NO.:			HOP1114				
	BID OPENING			06/16/2				
4 1 to		rime:		1:30 PM	<u> </u>	TC NECEC	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	PLEASE PROVI				ID:			
	PLEASE PRINT	OR T		AME OF PE		the state of the s	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE				PENDENDELON:	TELEPHONE	1161110110	DATE	
TITLE	Ff	EIN			I	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Request for** Quotation

REQ NUMBER HOP11145 PAGE 13

vaddressicogibesrondenceniovalitentionioe

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

\*910132129 724-733-8571 WILSON RESTORATION INC PO BOX 14250

PITTSBURGH PA 15239

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINT 04/28/2	2011	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		(1000)		30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
·	ONCERNING T	IIS QUOTE:			
	N	richael	J. Lowe	OR	
		Debon	J. Lowe an H. Wils	UN	
	. *				
	* .				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ HOP11:	45 ***** TOTAL:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ormania Elektrikasi			·	1	
photos some			:		
\$1.74 	·				
The second					·
		:			e."
e de la companya de l La companya de la co					
			inga sa Ma	The second of	
er er forste generale. De groupe bestyret			and the state of t		
			the state of		
			4.13		
+ 1				* 1	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	·	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36 (Rev. 01/01/07)

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Page	of	Pages	HOP11145
File: RW22		Acct. No.:	
Spending WVDHHR		MONT HOSP	TAL

Imagicalian (D.O. No.

Vendor: Wilson Restoration, Inc. P.O. Date: **Unit Price** Amount Description Quantity Item No. The WVDHHR Bureau for Behavioral Health and Hopemont Hospital, is soliciting bids for a vendor to provide all labor, material, equipment and anything necessary to provide and restore approximately 72,000 square feet of brick and masonry repair according to the following specifications: Vendor must replace 15 loose laid lintels at window openings at 1. various areas on Gore Building complex. Vendor must remove enough brick above lintels in order to replace with one of the same dimensions (7 3/4" x 2" x 3 3/8"). Any necessary shoring shall be contractors responsibility. All new lintels shall be primed and treated with two coats of a rust preventative paint. Vendor shall re-use as many bricks as possible. All mortar joints shall be tooled to match the surrounding joints. Vendor shall re-caulk the window unit with urethane caulking after repairs complete. Vendor must do spot pointing of bricks and stone including all 2. joints that are missing, loose or cracked a minimum of 1/16 inch. Vendor must have a test panel of 3 foot x 3 foot area to establish 3. an acceptable standard of work and serve as a benchmark for evaluating and accepting subsequent work. Test patch shall not to be done on front or in highly visible area of the building. Vendor shall replace the window and door caulking at the Gore 4. and Administration buildings. The old perimeter sealant at all exterior windows and doors in these areas will be replaced with Tremco Dymonic FC urethane Sealant or equal product. Owner will select color. Vendor must in-fill openings on roof at the Administration 5. Building at the elevator room. Old windows and frames will be removed and a four (4) inch block backup will be laid. New Bricks will be installed in these areas on the exterior. This shall include eight (8) small openings and two (2) larger circular openings. Vendor must color match and texture type N mortar and cement 6. shall to be used for all joints above grade to match the existing mortar. Vendor must repair Chimney at the Administration Building. 7. Vendor shall remove the top four (4) courses, relay and spot point the remaining chimney. Vendor must remove and re-caulk all joints in the top stone band 8. at the Gore building. The remaining stone bands will be spot pointed along with the remainder of the building. Vendor must power wash all masonry work to remove surface 9. contaminants and seal all masonry after repairs are completed with a clear breathable sealer to all. Vendor must salvage any reusable brick for re-use. Contractor 10. will be responsible for maintaining a clean and safe work area.

WV-36 (Rev. 01/01/07)

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

	Page	_ of	Pages	HOP (1145
	File: RW22		Acct. No.:	
	Spending Unit: WVDHHR HOPEMONT HOSPITAL			TAL

ison R	estoration, Inc. P.O. Date:	Spending Unit: WVDHHR HOPEMONT HOSPITAL		
Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Amount
:	All work shall be performed by trained Masonry Techni	icians.		
	This is a West Virginia State project and prevailing way county of Preston are in effect.	ges for the		
	There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting held at t	he facility		
	Business Office on May 18, 2011 at 1:00 PM.			
	calendar days after the notice to proceed is received.	Unless		
	general liability insurance prior to issuance of contract	. Unless		
	project, 4 payments will be permitted, these may be so 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% completion. The contractor submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, by such data substantiating the contractor's right to pay under the terms in this contract. After agreement by the Owner shall make payment. Invoices for payment submitted to the Owner for work completed and appropriately of the Owner reserves the right to refuse payment on the Completed work is not commensurate with the shown on the Application for Payment or if the complete of the Contractor when the contract work is contract to the Contractor when the contract work is contract and inspected and approved by the Owner to the Own	ubmitted at or shall supported ayment both parties, it shall be oved by the ent in the he amount eted work is idard in anymade by the mpleted in the control of the control of the molecular in the mpleted in the molecular in the mpleted in the control of the mpleted in the control of the mpleted in the control of the con		
	\$232.160.00	, so that		
	Total Did.			
				İ
	Quantity	Vendor must proper dispose of all debris upon complet job according to all local, state and federal regulations.  All work shall be performed by trained Masonry Technic This is a West Virginia State project and prevailing was county of Preston are in effect.  There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting held at the Business Office on May 18, 2011 at 1:00 PM.  Notice to Proceed: This contract is to be performed we calendar days after the notice to proceed is received. Otherwise specified, the fully executed purchase order considered notice to proceed.  Insurance: Successful vendor shall furnish proof of considered notice to proceed.  Insurance: Successful vendor shall furnish proof of considered notice to proceed.  Workers' Compensation: Vendor is required to provide certificate from Workers' Compensation, if successful.  Progressive Payments: Due to the size and complexing project, 4 payments will be permitted, these may be seen and 100% completion. The contract submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, by such data substantiating the contractor's right to payment the terms in this contract. After agreement by the Owner shall make payment. Invoices for payment submitted to the Owner for work completed and approved the completed work is not commensurate with the shown on the Application for Payment or if the completion of this project shall be a Owner to the Contractor when the contract work is contract work is contract work is contract work is contract and inspected and approved by the Owner to the Contractor when the contract work is contract.	Vendor must proper dispose of all debris upon completion of the job according to all local, state and federal regulations.  All work shall be performed by trained Masonry Technicians.  This is a West Virginia State project and prevailing wages for the county of Preston are in effect.  There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting held at the facility Business Office on May 18, 2011 at 1:00 PM.  Notice to Proceed: This contract is to be performed within 90 calendar days after the notice to proceed is received. Unless otherwise specified, the fully executed purchase order will be considered notice to proceed.  Insurance: Successful vendor shall furnish proof of commercial general liability insurance prior to issuance of contract. Unless otherwise specified in the bid documents, the minimum amount of insurance coverage required is \$250,00.00.  Workers' Compensation: Vendor is required to provide a certificate from Workers' Compensation, if successful.  Progressive Payments: Due to the size and complexity of the project, 4 payments will be permitted, these may be submitted at 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% completion. The contractor shall submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, supported by such data substantiating the contractor's right to payment under the terms in this contract. After agreement by both parties, the Owner shall make payment. Involces for payment shall be submitted to the Owner for work completed and approved by the Owner. The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work is not commensurate with the amount shown on the Application for Payment or if the completed work is not in accordance with industry standards or sub-standard in any way. Payment for completion of this project shall be made by the Owner to the Contractor when the contract work is completed in its entirety and inspected and approved by the Owner.	Vendor must proper dispose of all debris upon completion of the job according to all local, state and federal regulations.  All work shall be performed by trained Masonry Technicians.  This is a West Virginia State project and prevailing wages for the county of Preston are in effect.  There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting held at the facility Business Office on May 18, 2011 at 1:00 PM.  Notice to Proceed: This contract is to be performed within 90 calendar days after the notice to proceed is received. Unless otherwise specified, the fully executed purchase order will be considered notice to proceed.  Insurance: Successful vendor shall furnish proof of commercial general liability insurance prior to issuance of contract. Unless otherwise specified in the bid documents, the minimum amount of insurance coverage required is \$250,00.00.  Workers' Compensation: Vendor is required to provide a certificate from Workers' Compensation, if successful.  Progressive Payments: Due to the size and complexity of the project, 4 payments will be permitted, these may be submitted at 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% completion. The contractor shall submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, supported by such data substantiating the contractor's right to payment under the terms in this contract. After agreement by both parties, the Owner shall make payment. Invoices for payment shall be submitted to the Owner for work completed and approved by the Owner. The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work is not commensurate with the amount shown on the Application for Payment or if the completed work is not in accordance with industry standards or sub-standard in any way. Payment for completion of this project shall be made by the Owner to the Contractor when the contract work is completed in its entirety and inspected and approved by the Owner.  Successful Bid will be awarded to the lowest responsible bid.

### RFQ COST SHEET HOP11145

### BID COST SHEET

	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST	
1.	Replace 15 loose laid lintels at window openings located on the Gore Building Complex.	\$ 21,075.00	
2.	Spot pointing bricks and stone.	\$ 71,950.00	
. 3.	A test panel to be done of 3'x3' area to establish an acceptable standard of work and serve as benchmark for evaluating and accepting subsequent work.	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>	
4.	Replace window and door caulking at Gore and Administration Bull	ding \$ 35,850.00	
5.	In-fill openings on roof at the Administration Building at the Elevat room, includes eight small openings and two large circular opening	or \$ <u>21,905.00</u> ss.	
6.	Color Match and texture type N mortar and cement used for all join above grade to match existing mortar.	nts \$ <u> </u>	
7.	Repair Chimney at the Administration Building and spot point the remaining chimney.	\$ 17,475.00	
8.	Remove and re-caulk all joints in the top stone band at Gore Build	ng. \$ 9,500.00	
9.	Power wash all masonry work and seal all masonry after repairs ar Complete.	e \$ 51,905.00	
10	). Salvage any reusable brick for re-use.	\$	
	Grand Total	\$ <u>232,160.00</u>	
Progressive Payments will be permitted due to the size and complexity of the project. Four payments will be permitted; these may be submitted at 25%, 50%, 75%, and 100% completion. To contractor shall submit to the Owner one original invoice for payment, supported by such data substantiating the contractor's right to payment under the terms in this contract. After agreeme by both parties, the Owner shall make payment. Invoices for payment shall be submitted to the Owner for work completed and approved by the Owner.  Successful Bid will be awarded to the lowest responsible bid, meeting specifications.  6/15/11  Vendor Signature Date			

Deborah H. Wilson, Secretary/Treasurer Wilson Restoration, Inc.

Agency\_ REQ.P.O#

	BID BON	D		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we the unders	signed, Wilson	Restoration, I	nc.
. Pittsburgh	Pennsvlvania	as Prin	icipal, and Pennsy1	vania National Mu
Ins.Co of Harrisburg Pe	nnsylvania a corpo	ration organized	and existing under th	e laws of the State of
ennsylvania with its principal office	e in the City of Harrisburg	as Sur	ety, are held and firn	nly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	sum of Five Percent of	Bid Am <b>t</b> \$ 5%	of Bid Amt.	or the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrato	s, executors, succes	sors and assigns.
work and thought to be the series of the ser	•		TO COMPANY	
The Condition of the above ob	igation is such that whereas the	Principal has sub	mitted to the Purcha	sing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain l Hopemont Hospital	old or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part	hereof, to enter into	a contract in writing for
150 Hopemont Drive				
Terra Alta, WV 26764				
				1
NOW THEREFORE,			200	
(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d, or		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Hid or proposal attached
المشقط ومطلق ينشم واستسبيك الدوام اداسي والمساد	ed and the Principal shall enter a and insurance required by the	hid or proposal :	and shall in all other	respects perform the
وممقوم الممموم مطاورها المناسسي والمساوي والمساوي	of cold hid. Then this philippling s	hall be null and V	oid, otherwise this of	moation shall remain in it
force and effect. It is expressly underst	lood and agreed that the liability	of the Surety for	any and all claims he	reunder shall, in no ever
exceed the penal amount of this obliga-	ion as herein stated.		; ;	
The Surety, for the value rece way impaired or affected by any extens	ived, hereby stipulates and agree	es that the obligation	itions of said Surety i	and its bond snall be in ri d Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected by any extension.	TOIL OF THE TITLE ANTHUM MOUCH DIE	Obliged may deep	Production of the out	
•				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands t	and seals, and such	of them as are corporation
have caused their corporate seals to b	e affixed hereunto and these pro	esents to be signe	d by their proper offi	cers, this
16th day of June	20_11		And the second s	
·		1111	son Restoratio	n Tnc
Principal Corporate Seal		WIL		Principal)
			211	///_
t		By	(Must be	President or
•				esident)
		. H	revident	-
			(T	tle)
O. IN Cash and botal			sylvania Natio alty Insurance	
Surely Corporate Scal	•	<u>vasu</u>		of Surety)
			h 1	
			1/2 3/2/	La DA
		_(_/	suce.	Jauce
			Diane	y/n-Fact E. Staudt
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bo	nds must be licensed in West	Virginia to trans		
must be affixed, a power of attorne	y must be attached.			
	id for Bid Amounts in	—	7 EV VVV II	1

"This Bid Bond is not valid for Bid Amounts in Excess of \$450,000."

### PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

1743

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men By these Presents, That PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint JAMES WEHAR, KENNETH J. O'BRIEN, PETER L. KOSTRICK JR., DORINDA M. BROWN, BENNA MILLIKEN, AND DIANE E. STAUDT, ALL OF PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA (EACH) its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, as its act and deed:

ANY AND ALL BONDS AND UNDERTAKINGS PROVIDED THE AMOUNT OF NO ONE BOND OR UNDERTAKING EXCEEDS THE SUM OF TWO MILLION DOLLARS ------(\$2,000,000.00) ALL POWER AND AUTHORITY HEREBY CONFERRED SHALL HEREBY EXPIRE AND TERMINATE WITHOUT NOTICE AT MIDNIGHT ON NOVEMBER 30, 2020, AS RESPECTS EXECUTION SUBSEQUENT THERETO.

And the execution of such bonds in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, in their own proper persons.

This appointment is made by and under the authorization of a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on October 24, 1973 at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania which is shown below and is now in full force and effect.

RESOLVED, that (1) the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, or any Department Secretary shall have power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Company, and affix the Company's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizance's, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any of such Officers of the Company may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-Fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Company; and (3) the signature of any such Officer or of any Assistant Secretary or Department Assistant Secretary and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such Officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

In Witness Whereof: PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on November 1, 2010.

WAL CAS

PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Robert B. Brandon, Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin - ss:

On November 1, 2010, before me appeared Robert B. Brandon to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he resides in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, that he is the Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations of PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, that he is the individual described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Company by authority and direction of said Company, and the said office acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Company.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Cristy M. Daly, Notary Public City Of Harrisburg, Dauphin County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Cristy M. Odly
Notal Public

I, Robert B. Brandon, Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations of the PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by the said Company, which is still in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said Company on June 16, 2011

Senior Vice-President, Underwriting Operations

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Allegheny TO-WIT:
Deborah H. Wilson , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and,; (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wilson Restoration, Inc.  (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wilson Restoration, Inc.
By: (Company Name)  By: (DEbonal W. Wilson
Title: Secretary/Treasurer
Date: 6/14/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of June 2011
By Commission expires
Harry R. Schlegel, Notary Public Plum Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2014 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST' BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION O

THE BID.

	HOP11145
RFQ No.	
131 02 130.	and the second s

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Wilson Restoration, Inc.	
Authorized Signature. DE born W. /	Date: 6/14/11
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Allegheny , to-wit:	la company of the com
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this / day	, <sub>of, 2011.</sub>
My Commission expires	$\frac{20}{1}$ 1 1 $\frac{1}{2}$
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Lange Solleyel

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Harry R. Schlegel, Notary Public Plum Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2014 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES